UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Location of Hearing for the November Calendar: Revised Notice:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105 October 17, 2003

=3 Picture ID required to enter Courthouse = =
All CJA Counsel call (415) 556-9853 for travel authorization

Monday, November 3, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 1

) * 02-55788  Specid Investmentsv. Twin Commander
)*  02-56471 Hinesv. United States

) * 02-56364  Cemex, Inc. v. County of Los Angeles
) 02-56506  State of Cdiforniav. Neville Chemical Co.

) 02-55102  Anderson v. Long Beach City

02-55209) 02-55529) 02-55589)
() 02-56680 Rexzetylov. Morgan Stanley <note new date

() 02-57097  City of Los Angelesv. Alexander

AN AN NN N

Monday, November 3, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 2

) * 02-50547) United Statesv. Zambada <note new date
) * 02-57027  Johnsonv. Garcia

) 02-56426  Matte, Inc. v. 99 Cent Store

) 02-56592 Kadantari v. NITV, Inc.

) 01-57243) Idemayv. DreamWorks

02-55129)

AN N N NN

Monday, November 3,2003 9:00am. Courtroom 3

) * 02-56014  Pure Power! Inc. v. USPS

)* 02-56722  Miller v. Y okohama Tire Corp.

) * 03-55338  Jamesv. Mitchdll

) 02-57121 McDondd v. Castro

) 02-56552  Zambito v, Northwestern Mutual

AN N NN N

WWW.ca9.uscourts.gov




2= Picture ID required to enter Courthouse = =
Tuesday, November 4, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 1

)*  02-56398  Smithv. Green

) * 02-56507 Hallstein v. City of Hermosa Beach

)* 02-56518 Madlieri v. Barnhart

) * 02-71515 Contrerasv. Asheroft <note new date
) 02-50604  United States v. Cuevas

) 02-56247  United Statesv. Sibbrel

) 02-56335 Harrisv. Verizon Communications

AN AN AN AN AN N N

Tuesday, November 4,2003 9:00am. Courtroom 2

) * 01-50732  United Statesv. Villalobos
) * 02-55373 Busserev. Gdaza

) * 02-56226  Renieri v. Terhune

) 01-50570) United Statesv. Wilson

01-50572) United States v. McFarland
() 02-50264  United States v. Lillard

() 02-56508  Security Insurance v. Machevsky

AN N N N

Tuesday, November 4, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 3

) * 02-71118  Aguilar v. Ashcroft
)*  02-72392  Reguenav. Ashcroft

) * 02-72562 Mendoza-Caballero v. Ashcroft

) 02-56081 The Upper Deck Co. v. Federd Insurance Co.
) 02-57117  Jacksonv. Galaza

) 03-50044  United Statesv. Verduzco

AN AN AN NN

Wednesday, November 5, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 1

) * 02-50646  United States v. Orozco-Rodriguez

) * 02-56666 Lawsv.LaMarque <note new date
) * 03-50027  United States v. Hoffman

) * 03-50103  United States v. Alcantara-Rueda

) * 03-50122  United Statesv. Soto

) 02-56809) Cohn v. Costco
02-56987) 03-55007)

AN AN NN NN

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




Wednesday, November 5, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 2

AN AN AN AN AN N N

)*
)*
)*
)*
)*
)

)

01-71483
02-70359

02-70383
02-70560

03-50056
01-55928

03-50164

Lang v. Ashcroft
Vasguez-Atempav. Asheroft
Aragon-Aguilerav. Ashcroft
Magdlon de Bautistav. Ashcroft
United Statesv. De La Fuente
Dehertoghe v. City of Hemet
United States v. Solano

Wednesday, November 5, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 3

AN AN AN AN N N

)*
)*
)*
)
)
)

01-50408
01-50540
01-56946
00-56852
01-50435
01-50553)
01-50629)

United States v. Awad
United States v. Krause
Cdiendo v. Warden
D'Angdov. Radle
United Statesv. Padilla
United States v. Iniguez

Thursday, November 6, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 1

(

AN AN AN AN NN

)*

)*
)*
)*
)*
)*
)*

02-50453)
02-50461)
02-50514
02-50633
02-50612
02-50645

02-56681
02-57077

United States v. Somsamouth

United States v. Venegas

United States v. Alvarez-Gonzaez
United States v. Ubence-Angulo
United Statesv. Gillette

Zolezzi v. Roe

Piercev. Cambra

Thursday, November 6, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 2

AN AN AN AN AN AN AN NN N

)

)*
)*
)*
)*
)*
)*
)*
)*
)*
)*

)*

02-50373
02-50460
02-50568)
02-50571
02-50583
02-56077
02-56917
02-56918
02-56196
02-57150)
03-55065)
02-56704

United States v. Jones

United States v. Durazo
United States v. Camara

United States v. Bailey
United States v. Mendoza-L opez

Elwoodv. Boyle <note new date

Elwoodv. Drescher <note new date
Elwoodv. Jmenez <note new date

Brown v. Lamarque
Anderson v. LaMarque

Roman v. Cambra



Thursday, November 6, 2003 9:00am. Courtroom 3

) * 02-72547  GarciaRodriguez v. Ashcroft
)*  02-72551  Ibrehimv. Ashcroft

) * 02-72559  Hassan v. Asheroft
) 02-56423  United States v. Josephson Management
) 02-56479  Singh v. Southwest Airlines Co.

AN AN NN N

Friday, November 7,2003 9:00am. Courtroom 1

) * 03-50086  United States v. Zepeda-Orozco

) * 02-56072  Tabohv. Times Mirror Co.
) * 02-71060  Sdvaratnam v. Ashcroft

) * 02-71267  Arulampaam v. Ashcroft
)*  02-72716  Veasquez v. Asheroft

) * 02-71656  Thomasv. Ashcroft

AN AN AN AN N N

Friday, November 7,2003 9:00am. Courtroom 2

) * 02-71532  Singhv. Ashcroft
) * 02-71787 Robles-Doroteo v. Ashcroft
) * 02-72944  Vasguez-Hoyosv. Ashcroft

) * 02-71804 Khamo v. Ashcroft
) * 02-73129  Idifanv. Ashcroft

AN AN NN N

Friday, November 7,2003 9:00am. Courtroom 3

) * 02-70887 Baronv. Ashcroft

) * 02-71353  Robledo-Dominguez v. Ashcroft
) * 02-71372  Garciav. Ashcroft

) * 02-72661 Garcia-Garciav. Ashcroft

)* 02-71190 Karacsony v. Ashcroft

) * 02-72786  Tgkoliiav. Ashcroft

) * 02-72799 Roxasv. Ashcroft

) * 02-73101  Saminv. Ashcroft

AN N AN AN AN NN

* MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 10 MINUTES PER SIDE
OTHER CASES 20 MINUTES PER SIDE

PLEASE RETURN ENCLOSED ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTICE
TO THE CLERK’S OFFICE

www.ca9.uscourts.qgov




